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Pulse Compressor Using Comb-Like Profiled Fiber and its Development
for Ultra Short Pulse Sources
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%2 SMF, DSF, HNLF O#4
Characteristics of SMF, DSF and HNLF.

Parameters (@ 1550 nm) SMF | DSF | HNLF
Attenuation coefficient (dB/km) | 0.20 | 0.21 116
Zero-dispersion wavelength (nm) | 1310 | 1550 [1500-1600
Dispersion slope (ps:nm~-2-km~1)| 0.09 | 007 | 0.013
Effective area (um2) 80 50 97
Nonlinearity (W-1km~1) 13 | 27 25.1
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Schematic diagram of second order dispersion of CPF
and DDF.
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Schematic diagram of repetition-rate tunable optical
short pulse source.
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Autocorrelation traces (a) and optical spectra (b)
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